

Bid Tabulation

Mill Street Improvements**Village of Berlin Heights, Ohio**

Job Number: 20222521

Bids Received: Thursday, July 7, 2022 at 4:00 PM

Engineer's Estimate: \$245,200

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc., A Kleinfelder Company
 1168 North Main Street
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Buckeye Excavating & Construction Inc.
 191 State Route 61 East
 Norwalk, OH 44857

D.L. Smith Concrete, LLC.
 585 Old State Road
 Norwalk, OH 44857

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
BASE BID								
<u>ROADWAY</u>								
1	202 PAVEMENT REMOVED, CONCRETE	18	S.Y.	\$11.00	\$198.00	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$15.50
2	202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	1	EACH	\$220.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$360.00
3	202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	10	FT	\$21.00	\$210.00	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$24.50
4	203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	1	L.S.	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$28,500.00
5	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	478	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$956.00	\$1.25	\$597.50	\$1.63
6	608 CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	330	S.F.	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$9.00	\$2,970.00	\$9.50
7	SPEC MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM	11	EACH	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$200.00
<u>EROSION CONTROL</u>								
8	659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	1	L.S.	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$8,050.00
<u>DRAINAGE</u>								
9	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.50
10	611 6" OR 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	50	FT.	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$26.50
11	611 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	459	FT.	\$100.00	\$45,900.00	\$80.00	\$36,720.00	\$90.00
12	611 CURB INLET	6	EACH	\$2,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$3,500.00
13	611 CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	5	EACH	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$925.00
<u>PAVEMENT</u>								
14	253 PAVEMENT REPAIR	200	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$90.00
15	253 TRENCH REPAIR	33	S.Y.	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$80.00	\$2,640.00	\$120.00
16	254 PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	1,500	S.Y.	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00
17	304 AGGREGATE BASE	53	C.Y.	\$77.00	\$4,081.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$63.50
18	407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	225	GAL	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$4.25	\$956.25	\$3.63
19	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG64-22, AS PER PLAN	62	C.Y.	\$310.00	\$19,220.00	\$235.00	\$14,570.00	\$272.50
20	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449) PG64-22, (DRIVEWAYS)	5	C.Y.	\$310.00	\$1,550.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$317.50
21	441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449)	42	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$10,500.00	\$235.00	\$9,870.00	\$242.50
22	452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P	142	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$14,200.00	\$80.00	\$11,360.00	\$90.00
23	609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 4, MODIFIED	1,510	FT.	\$32.50	\$49,075.00	\$22.00	\$33,220.00	\$27.25

Bid Tabulation
Mill Street Improvements
Village of Berlin Heights, Ohio
 Job Number: 20222521

Bids Received: Thursday, July 7, 2022 at 4:00 PM
 Engineer's Estimate: \$245,200

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc., A Kleinfelder Company
 1168 North Main Street
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Buckeye Excavating & Construction Inc.
 191 State Route 61 East
 Norwalk, OH 44857

D.L. Smith Concrete, LLC.
 585 Old State Road
 Norwalk, OH 44857

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<u>GENERAL</u>								
24	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,750.00
25	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1	L.S.	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,500.00
26	624 MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,250.00
27	SPEC PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO	1	L.S.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,025.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (Subject to Correction)					\$ 249,715.00		\$ 260,668.75	
CORRECTED BASE BID PRICE								
BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$ 249,715.00		\$ 260,668.75	
BID BOND					YES		YES	
<u>ALTERNATE BID ITEM</u>								
A - 1	SPEC PIPE CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	820	FT.	\$9.00	\$7,380.00	\$7.25	\$5,945.00	\$8.13
ALTERNATE ITEMS SUBTOTAL (Subject to Correction)					\$7,380.00		\$5,945.00	
BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE (Subject to Correction)					\$257,095.00		\$266,613.75	